

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/23 to 05/22/25 Include Fees: N
Transaction Dates: 01/01/23 to 05/22/25 Include Costs: Y

Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium	
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest	
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total	
Lien Hldr Id	Name						
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	
						Principal	
						Interest	
						Prin Balance	
5	ASHMORE, CHARLES J.	09/25/24	Open			0.00 %	31,200.00
19	332 THREE BRIDGES ROAD	Outside					
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023				
24-00003	332 THREE BRIDGES ROAD				Tax	1,460.86	105.18
01215	NJSL 301 LLC				Cost	81.32	0.00
					Total In Sale:		1,647.36
					Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Tax	10/11/24	24	1	J 081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	1,612.22	0.00
	Tax	10/11/24	24	2	J 081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	1,547.72	0.00
	Tax	10/11/24	24	3	J 081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	1,440.44	0.00
	Tax	11/22/24	24	4	J 081 NJSL BUILDERS	1,539.94	0.00
	Tax	02/26/25	25	1	J 081 LH - NJSL	1,463.53	0.00
6	MCLEAN, JR., JAMES J	09/25/24	Open			0.00 %	8,100.00
30	552 BLACKPOINT RD	Outside					
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023				
24-00004	552 BLACKPOINT ROAD				Tax	6,095.14	1,146.46
00365	TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC				Cost	150.00	0.00
					Total In Sale:		7,391.60
					Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Tax	10/08/24	24	1	J 081 LH - TRYSTONE	1,770.83	0.00
	Tax	10/08/24	24	2	J 081 LH - TRYSTONE	1,699.88	0.00
	Tax	10/08/24	24	3	J 081 LH - TRYSTONE	1,867.22	0.00
	Tax	12/09/24	24	4	J 081 LH - TRYSTONE	2,002.36	0.00
11	GLADDEN, KIMBERLEY MICHELLE	09/25/24	Open			0.00 %	11,300.00
24	687 AMWELL ROAD	Outside					
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023				
24-00005	687 AMWELL ROAD				Tax	5,323.79	872.27
00348	CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN				Cost	150.00	0.00
					Total In Sale:		6,346.06
					Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Tax	10/17/24	24	1	J 081 LH - CHRISTIANA	1,982.65	0.00
	Tax	10/17/24	24	2	J 081 LH - CHRISTIANA	1,903.53	0.00
	Tax	10/17/24	24	3	J 081 LH - CHRISTIANA	1,976.04	0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total		
Trans: Balance Type Date Yr Qtr Code Description					Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
11	24	24-00005	GLADDEN, KIMBERLEY MICHELLE	Continued				
	Tax	11/22/24	24	4	J 081 LH - INVESTA	2,096.84	0.00	14,305.12
	Tax	02/21/25	25	1	J 081 LH - INVESTA	1,892.26	0.00	16,197.38
12 6	JANARDHAN, PREM 763 CLAWSON AVENUE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023			0.00 %	700.00	
24-00006 01337	763 CLAWSON AVENUE LUKE DAUS			Sewer Cost	420.00 65.00	102.42 0.00	522.42 65.00	
				Total In Sale:			587.42	
				Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00	
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	1	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	120.64	0.00	708.06
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	2	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	116.09	0.00	824.15
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	3	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	127.28	0.00	951.43
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	4	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	121.83	0.00	1,073.26
	Sewer	02/05/25	25	1	J 081 LH-LUKE DAUS	121.95	0.00	1,195.21
	Sewer	05/12/25	25	2	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	122.43	0.00	1,317.64
20 6	KARPINSKI, MICHAEL & BETA 25 FIFTH STREET FLAGTOWN, NJ	09/20/23 Outside 08821	Open 2022			0.00 %	1,200.00	
23-00002 01194	25 FIFTH STREET PRO CAP 8, LLC			Sewer Cost	525.00 65.00	138.67 0.00	663.67 65.00	
				Total In Sale:			728.67	
				Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00	
	Sewer	11/29/23	21	4	J 081 LH- PRO CAP 8, LLC	36.13	0.00	764.80
	Sewer	11/29/23	22	1	J 081 LH- PRO CAP 8, LLC	108.62	0.00	873.42
	Sewer	11/29/23	22	2	J 081 LH- PRO CAP 8, LLC	108.62	0.00	982.04
	Sewer	11/29/23	22	3	J 081 LH- PRO CAP 8, LLC	108.62	0.00	1,090.66
	Sewer	11/29/23	22	4	J 081 LH- PRO CAP 8, LLC	108.62	0.00	1,199.28
	Sewer	11/29/23	23	1	J 081 LH- PRO CAP 8, LLC	122.03	0.00	1,321.31
	Sewer	11/29/23	23	2	J 081 LH- PRO CAP 8, LLC	117.42	0.00	1,438.73
	Sewer	11/29/23	23	3	J 081 LH- PRO CAP 8, LLC	112.61	0.00	1,551.34
	Sewer	11/29/23	23	4	J 081 LH- PRO CAP 8, LLC	108.00	0.00	1,659.34
	Sewer	05/23/24	24	1	J 081 LH - PRO CAP 8	112.25	0.00	1,771.59
	Sewer	05/23/24	24	2	J 081 LH - PRO CAP 8	107.69	0.00	1,879.28
	Sewer	09/13/24	24	3	J 081 LH - PRO CAP 8	124.38	0.00	2,003.66
	Sewer	12/05/24	24	4	J 081 LH - PRO CAP 8, LLC	123.85	0.00	2,127.51
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J 081 LH - PRO CAP 8	123.20	0.00	2,250.71
36 4	MARCKETTA, PHILIP & ELIZABETH 256 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023			0.00 %	200.00	
24-00007 01241	256 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD CHANGSHENG LU			Sewer Cost	420.00 65.00	102.42 0.00	522.42 65.00	
				Total In Sale:			587.42	
				Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00	
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	1	J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	124.21	0.00	711.63
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	2	J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	119.66	0.00	831.29

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
36	4	24-00007	MARCKETTA, PHILIP & ELIZABETH	Continued					
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	3	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	131.36	0.00	962.65
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	4	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	125.92	0.00	1,088.57
	Sewer	05/21/25	25	1	J 081	LH - CHANGSHENG LU	122.96	0.00	1,211.53
	Sewer	05/21/25	25	2	J 081	LH - CHANGSHENG LU	127.81	0.00	1,339.34
51 4 -C0821- - 23-00003 00270	COURTYARD GOLD, LLC 8 KNOX CT PLAINSBORO, NJ 821 COURTYARD DRIVE C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	09/20/23 Outside 08536-2039	Open 2022					0.00 %	4,000.00
						Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
						Sewer	210.00	36.45	246.45
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			311.45
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	10/10/23	23	1	J 081	LH- C&E TAX LIEN FUND	896.94	0.00	1,208.39
	Sewer	10/10/23	23	1	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	238.89	0.00	1,447.28
	Tax	10/10/23	23	2	J 081	LH- C&E TAX LIEN FUND	917.32	0.00	2,364.60
	Sewer	10/10/23	23	2	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	229.68	0.00	2,594.28
	Tax	10/10/23	23	3	J 081	LH- C&E TAX LIEN FUND	828.59	0.00	3,422.87
	Sewer	10/10/23	23	3	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	220.04	0.00	3,642.91
	Tax	11/21/23	23	4	J 081	LH - C& TAX LIEN FUND I	810.53	0.00	4,453.44
	Sewer	11/27/23	23	4	J 081	LH-C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	214.35	0.00	4,667.79
	Tax	02/15/24	24	1	J 081	LH-C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	867.33	0.00	5,535.12
	Sewer	02/21/24	24	1	J 081	LH-C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	214.35	0.00	5,749.47
	Sewer	05/14/24	24	2	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	214.45	0.00	5,963.92
	Tax	06/10/24	24	2	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	878.09	0.00	6,842.01
	Tax	08/21/24	24	3	J 081	LH-C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	766.00	0.00	7,608.01
	Tax	11/18/24	24	4	J 081	LH - C&E	841.30	0.00	8,449.31
	Sewer	03/07/25	25	1	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEND FUND	247.46	0.00	8,696.77
	Tax	05/13/25	25	1	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	871.08	0.00	9,567.85
	Tax	05/13/25	25	2	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	833.77	0.00	10,401.62
51 4 -C0822- - 24-00009 00348	COURTYARD GOLD, LLC 8 KNOX CT PLAINSBORO, NJ 822 COURTYARD DRIVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN	09/25/24 Outside 08536-2039	Open 2023					0.00 %	1,600.00
						Tax	1,646.20	181.75	1,827.95
						Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
						Cost	86.56	0.00	86.56
						Total In Sale:			1,914.51
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	10/16/24	24	3	J 081	LH - CHRISTIANA TRUST	252.78	0.00	2,167.29
	Tax	10/17/24	24	1	J 081	LH - CHRISTIANA	485.46	0.00	2,652.75
	Tax	10/17/24	24	2	J 081	LH - CHRISTIANA	466.09	0.00	3,118.84
	Tax	10/17/24	24	3	J 081	LH - CHRISTIANA	393.36	0.00	3,512.20
	Tax	11/22/24	24	4	J 081	LH - INVESTA	421.22	0.00	3,933.42
	Tax	02/21/25	25	1	J 081	LH - INVESTA	418.28	0.00	4,351.70

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
51 4 -C0823- - 24-00010 00238	COURTYARD GOLD, LLC 8 KNOX CT PLAINSBORO, NJ 823 COURTYARD DRIVE ATCF II NEW JERSEY LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08536-2039	Open 2023					0.00 %	1,600.00
						Tax	1,664.27	185.76	1,850.03
						Cost	87.00	0.00	87.00
						Total In Sale:			1,937.03
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	10/15/24	24	1	J	081 LH - ALTERNA FUNDING	485.03	0.00	2,422.06
	Tax	10/15/24	24	2	J	081 LH - ALTERNA FUNDING	465.66	0.00	2,887.72
	Tax	10/15/24	24	3	J	081 LH - ALTERNA FUNDING	392.98	0.00	3,280.70
	Tax	11/19/24	24	4	J	081 LH - ATCF II NJ	420.59	0.00	3,701.29
	Tax	02/21/25	25	1	J	081 LH - ATCF	418.28	0.00	4,119.57
51 4 -C0824- - 24-00011 01332	COURTYARD GOLD, LLC 8 KNOX CT PLAINSBORO, NJ 824 COURTYARD DRIVE STONEFIELD INVEST.FUND IV,LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08536-2039	Open 2023					0.00 %	5,200.00
						Tax	3,515.85	579.95	4,095.80
						Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
						Cost	131.92	0.00	131.92
						Total In Sale:			4,227.72
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	10/15/24	24	1	J	081 LH - STONEFIELD INV.	1,024.65	0.00	5,252.37
	Tax	10/15/24	24	2	J	081 LH - STONEFIELD INV.	983.72	0.00	6,236.09
	Tax	10/15/24	24	3	J	081 LH - STONEFIELD INV.	830.20	0.00	7,066.29
	Sewer	11/15/24	24	4	J	081 LH - STONEFIELD	243.43	0.00	7,309.72
	Tax	11/15/24	24	4	J	081 LH - STONEFIELD	886.75	0.00	8,196.47
	Tax	02/24/25	25	1	J	081 LH - STONEFIELD	884.94	0.00	9,081.41
	Tax	05/20/25	25	2	J	081 LH - STONEFIELD	883.19	0.00	9,964.60
58 1.17 24-00012 01241	CRUZ, JORGE CABALLE 2037 BROOKS BOULEVARD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 2037 BROOKS BOULEVARD CHANGSHENG LU	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	200.00
						Sewer	420.00	102.42	522.42
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			587.42
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	1	J	081 CHANGSHENG LU	124.21	0.00	711.63
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	2	J	081 CHANGSHENG LU	119.66	0.00	831.29
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	3	J	081 CHANGSHENG LU	131.36	0.00	962.65
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	4	J	081 CHANGSHENG LU	125.92	0.00	1,088.57
	Sewer	05/21/25	25	1	J	081 LH - CHANGSHENG LU	127.81	0.00	1,216.38
	Sewer	05/21/25	25	2	J	081 LH - CHANGSHENG LU	122.96	0.00	1,339.34
58 1.18 24-00013 01215	COLUCCI, MICHAEL & DONNA 2035 BROOKS BOULEVARD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 2035 BROOKS BOULEVARD NJSL 301 LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	300.00
						Sewer	105.00	17.66	122.66
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			187.66

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
58	1.18	24-00013	COLUCCI, MICHAEL & DONNA	Continued					
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	119.70	0.00	307.36
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	115.15	0.00	422.51
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	126.21	0.00	548.72
	Sewer	02/26/25	24	4	J 081	LH - NJSL	127.99	0.00	676.71
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J 081	LH - NJSL	123.20	0.00	799.91
58.01 36	FERRARA, CHRISTOPHER D & BENILDA P	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	1,200.00
	52 NOSTRAND ROAD	Outside							
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023						
24-00016 01337	52 NOSTRAND ROAD					Sewer	493.13	35.19	528.32
	LUKE DAUS					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			593.32
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Sewer	11/04/24	23	1	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	79.72	0.00	673.04
	Sewer	11/04/24	23	2	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	99.48	0.00	772.52
	Sewer	11/04/24	23	4	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	1.13	0.00	773.65
	Sewer	02/24/25	24	3	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	136.85	0.00	910.50
59 7	AYUSO, JAIME L	09/20/23	Open					0.00 %	1,000.00
	106 KIMBERLY ROAD	Outside							
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2022						
23-00008 01241	106 KIMBERLY ROAD					Sewer	425.24	87.59	512.83
	CHANGSHENG LU					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			577.83
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
59 7	AYUSO, JAIME L	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	200.00
	106 KIMBERLY ROAD	Outside							
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023						
24-00018 01241	106 KIMBERLY ROAD					Sewer	551.68	86.12	637.80
	CHANGSHENG LU					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			702.80
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
60 14	SMITH, MILDRED E	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	1,500.00
	26 BLOOMINGDALE DR 3B	Outside							
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023						
24-00019 01337	114 HAMMLER ROAD					Sewer	764.80	53.66	818.46
	LUKE DAUS					Cost	66.37	0.00	66.37
						Total In Sale:			884.83
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Sewer	11/04/24	23	4	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	1.77	0.00	886.60
	Sewer	11/04/24	24	1	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	124.35	0.00	1,010.95
	Sewer	11/04/24	24	2	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	151.95	0.00	1,162.90
	Sewer	02/24/25	24	3	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	218.19	0.00	1,381.09

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
121 1.04	YACKULICH, BRIAN	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	500.00
24-00024 01337	88 SUNNYMEAD ROAD	Outside							
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023						
	88 SUNNYMEAD ROAD					Sewer	62.56	8.92	71.48
	LUKE DAUS					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			136.48
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
		Sewer	11/01/24	24	1	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	120.64	0.00	257.12
		Sewer	11/01/24	24	2	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	116.09	0.00	373.21
		Sewer	11/01/24	24	3	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	127.28	0.00	500.49
		Sewer	11/01/24	24	4	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	121.83	0.00	622.32
	Sewer	02/05/25	25	1	J 081 LH-LUKE DAUS	121.95	0.00	744.27	
	Sewer	05/12/25	25	2	J 081 LH - LUKE DAUS	122.43	0.00	866.70	
127 4	BLUE, MADALENE	09/20/23	Open					0.00 %	400.00
23-00015 01335	89 SUNNYMEAD ROAD	Outside							
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2022						
	89 SUNNYMEAD ROAD					Tax	154.08	15.77	169.85
	CHRISTOPER J VALENTI					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			234.85
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
127 4	BLUE, MADALENE	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	300.00
24-00025 01271	89 SUNNYMEAD ROAD	Outside							
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023						
	89 SUNNYMEAD ROAD					Tax	148.56	15.26	163.82
	TAX LIEN FUND LP					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			228.82
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
		Tax	01/27/25	24	1	J 081 LH - TAX LIEN FUND LP	41.46	0.00	270.28
		Tax	01/27/25	24	2	J 081 LH - TAX LIEN FUND LP	40.68	0.00	310.96
		Tax	01/27/25	24	3	J 081 LH - TAX LIEN FUND LP	35.73	0.00	346.69
		Tax	01/27/25	24	4	J 081 LH - TAX LIEN FUND LP	38.80	0.00	385.49
	Tax	03/10/25	25	1	J 081 LH -TAX LIEN FUND LP	37.69	0.00	423.18	
142 32.02	DERELCO	09/20/23	Open					16.00 %	0.00
23-00017 01308	PO BOX 958	Outside							
	POINT PLEASANT, NJ	08742	2022						
	198 ROUTE 206 SOUTH					Tax	683.30	73.25	756.55
	3MKS VENTURE CAPITAL					Cost	65.13	0.00	65.13
						Total In Sale:			821.68
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
142 32.02	DERELCO	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	300.00
24-00027 01271	PO BOX 958	Outside							
	POINT PLEASANT, NJ	08742	2023						
	198 ROUTE 206 SOUTH					Tax	1,883.88	378.31	2,262.19
	TAX LIEN FUND LP					Cost	95.24	0.00	95.24
						Total In Sale:			2,357.43

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
142	32.02	24-00027	DERELCO	Continued					
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	01/27/25	24	1	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND	573.87	0.00	2,931.30
	Tax	01/27/25	24	2	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND	551.95	0.00	3,483.25
	Tax	01/27/25	24	3	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND	466.72	0.00	3,949.97
	Tax	01/27/25	24	4	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND	492.13	0.00	4,442.10
	Tax	03/10/25	25	1	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND LP	477.93	0.00	4,920.03
142 51.02	BACH, RONALD J 432 ROYCEFIELD ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/20/23 Outside 08844	Open 2022					6.00 %	0.00
23-00018 01306	432 ROYCEFIELD ROAD HRISHIKESH ANIL GOWAIKAR			Tax Cost			2,392.72 103.35	274.56 0.00	2,667.28 103.35
				Total In Sale:					2,770.63
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Tax	12/31/23	23	4	J 076	YEAR END PENALTY	1,036.48	0.00	3,807.11
145 23	VERZI, ZUBIE & MATTHEW 11 FAY DRIVE EAST HANOVER, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 07936	Open 2023					0.00 %	31,500.00
24-00030 01215	598 RIVER ROAD NJSL 301 LLC			Tax Cost			6,764.73 150.00	1,318.74 0.00	8,083.47 150.00
				Total In Sale:					8,233.47
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Tax	10/11/24	24	1	J 081	LH -NJSL 301 LLC	1,967.99	0.00	10,201.46
	Tax	10/11/24	24	2	J 081	LH -NJSL 301 LLC	1,889.24	0.00	12,090.70
	Tax	10/11/24	24	3	J 081	LH -NJSL 301 LLC	1,449.07	0.00	13,539.77
	Tax	11/22/24	24	4	J 081	LH - NJSL	1,563.70	0.00	15,103.47
	Tax	02/26/25	25	1	J 081	LH -NJSL	1,631.68	0.00	16,735.15
148 29	SWEARENGIN, DOUGLAS J 107 HODGE RD FLAGTOWN, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08821	Open 2023					0.00 %	1,000.00
24-00031 01384	107 HODGE ROAD H K INVESTMENTS LLC			Sewer Cost			420.00 65.00	102.42 0.00	522.42 65.00
				Total In Sale:					587.42
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Sewer	12/03/24	24	1	J 081	LH - HK INVESTMENTS	122.29	0.00	709.71
	Sewer	12/03/24	24	2	J 081	LH - HK INVESTMENTS	117.74	0.00	827.45
	Sewer	12/03/24	24	3	J 081	LH - HK INVESTMENTS	129.17	0.00	956.62
	Sewer	12/11/24	24	4	J 081	LH - HK INVESTMENTS	124.11	0.00	1,080.73
149.08 87	LEBRON, NICOLE 329 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	18,000.00
24-00034 01332	329 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD STONEFIELD INVEST.FUND IV,LLC			Tax Sewer Cost			4,851.94 105.00 150.00	895.09 18.59 0.00	5,747.03 123.59 150.00
				Total In Sale:					6,020.62

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
149.08	87	24-00034	LEBRON, NICOLE	Continued					
Balance as of 12/31/22:									0.00
	Tax	10/15/24	24	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,717.52	0.00	8,738.14
	Tax	10/15/24	24	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,609.00	0.00	11,347.14
	Tax	10/15/24	24	3	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,581.84	0.00	13,928.98
	Sewer	10/16/24	24	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	119.81	0.00	14,048.79
	Sewer	10/16/24	24	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	115.26	0.00	14,164.05
	Sewer	10/16/24	24	3	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	126.33	0.00	14,290.38
	Tax	11/15/24	24	4	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,738.13	0.00	17,028.51
	Sewer	11/15/24	24	4	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	121.78	0.00	17,150.29
	Tax	12/31/24	24	4	J 076	YEAR END PENALTY	690.24	0.00	17,840.53
	Sewer	02/14/25	25	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	122.49	0.00	17,963.02
	Tax	02/24/25	25	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELDE	2,536.69	0.00	20,499.71
	Tax	05/20/25	25	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,531.67	0.00	23,031.38
	Sewer	05/22/25	25	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD INVESTMENT	123.02	0.00	23,154.40
150 8.01	GRAY, TERESA 5301 DREW PLACE LINCOLN, NE	09/20/23 Outside 68516	Open 2022					0.00 %	1,100.00
23-00019 01180	BEEKMAN LANE LB-HONEY BADGER, SB MUNI CUST			Tax			3,360.67	755.26	4,115.93
							Cost	132.32	132.32
							Total In Sale:		4,248.25
							Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
150 8.01	GRAY, TERESA 5301 DREW PLACE LINCOLN, NE	09/25/24 Outside 68516	Open 2023					0.00 %	300.00
24-00035 01271	BEEKMAN LANE TAX LIEN FUND LP			Tax			3,692.40	832.44	4,524.84
							Cost	140.50	140.50
							Total In Sale:		4,665.34
							Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Tax	01/27/25	24	1	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND	1,124.79	0.00	5,790.13
	Tax	01/27/25	24	2	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND	1,081.82	0.00	6,871.95
	Tax	01/27/25	24	3	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND	1,193.85	0.00	8,065.80
	Tax	01/27/25	24	4	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND	1,244.64	0.00	9,310.44
	Tax	03/10/25	25	1	J 081	LH - TAX LIEN FUND LP	1,070.55	0.00	10,380.99
150.14 12	HAVSEL LLC, 242 BYWATER COURT HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	1,000.00
24-00037 01337	242 BYWATER COURT LUKE DAUS			Sewer			420.00	102.42	522.42
							Cost	65.00	65.00
							Total In Sale:		587.42
							Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	1	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	120.64	0.00	708.06
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	2	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	116.09	0.00	824.15
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	3	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	127.28	0.00	951.43
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	4	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	121.83	0.00	1,073.26
	Sewer	02/05/25	25	1	J 081	LH-LUKE DAUS	121.95	0.00	1,195.21

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
150.14	12	24-00037	HAVSEL LLC,			Continued			
	Sewer	05/12/25	25	2	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	122.43	0.00	1,317.64
151.02 57	KANYOK, RAYMOND B 30 FLEMMING DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open			2023		0.00 %	800.00
24-00039 01337	30 FLEMMING DRIVE LUKE DAUS					Sewer Cost	210.00 65.00	41.79 0.00	251.79 65.00
Total In Sale:									316.79
Balance as of 12/31/22:									0.00
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	1	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	120.64	0.00	437.43
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	2	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	116.09	0.00	553.52
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	3	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	127.28	0.00	680.80
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	4	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	121.83	0.00	802.63
	Sewer	02/05/25	25	1	J 081	LH-LUKE DAUS	121.95	0.00	924.58
	Sewer	05/12/25	25	2	J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS	122.43	0.00	1,047.01
151.09 97	CHAOVALITWONGSE, WANPRACHA PO BOX 4523	09/20/23 Outside	Open					0.00 %	1,600.00
-C0058- - 23-00020 01200	FAYETTEVILLE, AR 38 DEWITT LANE BALA PARTNERS LLC	72702-4523	2022			Sewer Cost	177.04 65.00	34.80 0.00	211.84 65.00
Total In Sale:									276.84
Balance as of 12/31/22:									0.00
	Sewer	10/23/23	23	4	J 081	LH-BALA PARTNERS LLC	293.98	0.00	570.82
	Sewer	07/02/24	23	4	J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS	100.87	0.00	671.69
	Sewer	07/02/24	24	1	J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS	97.52	0.00	769.21
	Sewer	07/02/24	24	2	J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS	93.65	0.00	862.86
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J 081	LH - BALA	109.85	0.00	972.71
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	4	J 081	LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	1,078.38
151.15 66	SAVERINO, ALFONSO 11 FOXHILL LANE	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open					0.00 %	8,100.00
24-00043 01362	11 FOXHILL LANE RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LP		2023			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 430.08 65.00	0.00 101.24 0.00	0.00 531.32 65.00
Total In Sale:									596.32
Balance as of 12/31/22:									0.00
	Tax	10/25/24	24	2	J 081	LH - RAM TAX	2,441.21	0.00	3,037.53
	Tax	10/25/24	24	3	J 081	LH - RAM TAX	2,412.80	0.00	5,450.33
	Sewer	10/28/24	24	1	J 081	LH - RAM TAX LIEN	120.27	0.00	5,570.60
	Sewer	10/28/24	24	2	J 081	LH - RAM TAX LIEN	115.72	0.00	5,686.32
	Sewer	10/28/24	24	3	J 081	LH - RAM TAX LIEN	126.87	0.00	5,813.19
	Sewer	11/13/24	24	4	J 081	LH - RAM TAX LIEN	121.12	0.00	5,934.31
	Tax	11/13/24	24	4	J 081	LH - RAM TAX LIEN FUND	2,546.10	0.00	8,480.41
	Sewer	02/19/25	25	1	J 081	LH - RAM TAX LIEN	122.78	0.00	8,603.19
	Tax	02/19/25	25	1	J 081	LH -RAM TAX LIEN FUND II	2,375.82	0.00	10,979.01
	Sewer	05/22/25	25	2	J 081	LH - RAM TAX LIEN FUND	123.02	0.00	11,102.03

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
151.15 98	HAYDEN, JENNIFER ANN 82 HAVERFORD COURT HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/20/23 Outside 08844	Open					0.00 %	2,000.00
23-00022 01200	82 HAVERFORD COURT BALA PARTNERS LLC					Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/22:	357.00 65.00	84.89 0.00	441.89 65.00 506.89 0.00
	Sewer	10/23/23	23	4	J 081	LH-BALA PARTNERS LLC	293.98	0.00	800.87
	Sewer	07/02/24	23	4	J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS	100.87	0.00	901.74
	Sewer	07/02/24	24	1	J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS	97.52	0.00	999.26
	Sewer	07/02/24	24	2	J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS	93.65	0.00	1,092.91
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J 081	LH - BALA	109.85	0.00	1,202.76
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	4	J 081	LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	1,308.43
153.05 22051	ADLER, MICHAEL B 329 TALL OAK LANE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open					0.00 %	200.00
24-00050 01241	329 TALL OAK LANE CHANGSHENG LU					Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/22:	357.00 65.00	87.06 0.00	444.06 65.00 509.06 0.00
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	1	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	105.58	0.00	614.64
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	2	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	101.71	0.00	716.35
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	3	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	111.66	0.00	828.01
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	4	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	107.03	0.00	935.04
	Sewer	05/21/25	25	1	J 081	LH - CHANGSHENG LU	108.64	0.00	1,043.68
	Sewer	05/21/25	25	2	J 081	LH - CHANGSHENG LU	104.52	0.00	1,148.20
153.05 22066	JIN, HEHUI & BIYUN HU 451 BROOKSIDE LANE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/20/23 Outside 08844	Open					0.00 %	45,500.00
23-00025 00264	451 BROOKSIDE LANE WSFS C-F ACTLIEN HOLDING					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/22:	5,444.49 150.00	905.11 0.00	6,349.60 150.00 6,499.60 0.00
	Tax	11/25/24	24	4	J 081	LH - ACTLIEN	2,216.22	0.00	8,715.82
153.05 22092	NYEKI, GRACE 140 BROOKSIDE LANE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/20/23 Outside 08844	Open					0.00 %	2,000.00
23-00028 01200	140 BROOKSIDE LANE BALA PARTNERS LLC					Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/22:	357.00 65.00	82.69 0.00	439.69 65.00 504.69 0.00
	Sewer	10/23/23	23	4	J 081	LH-BALA PARTNERS LLC	293.98	0.00	798.67
	Sewer	07/02/24	23	4	J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS	100.87	0.00	899.54
	Sewer	07/02/24	24	1	J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS	97.52	0.00	997.06
	Sewer	07/02/24	24	2	J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS	93.65	0.00	1,090.71
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J 081	LH - BALA	109.85	0.00	1,200.56

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
153.05 22092	Sewer	23-00028	NYEKI, GRACE	Continued			105.67	0.00	1,306.23
153.05 22145	BAAKA, NADIA 424 BROOKSIDE LANE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	200.00
24-00053 01215	424 BROOKSIDE LANE NJSL 301 LLC			Sewer			105.00	18.59	123.59
				Cost			65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:					188.59
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	119.70	0.00	308.29
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	115.15	0.00	423.44
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	126.21	0.00	549.65
	Sewer	02/26/25	24	4	J 081	LH - NJSL	127.99	0.00	677.64
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J 081	LH - NJSL	123.20	0.00	800.84
153.05 22224	COE, BRYAN 3 WOODSHIRE WAY HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	14,000.00
24-00055 01332	701 E. BROOKSIDE LANE STONEFIELD INVEST.FUND IV,LLC			Tax			5,810.47	1,184.44	6,994.91
				Sewer			420.00	102.42	522.42
				Cost			150.00	0.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:					7,667.33
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Tax	10/15/24	24	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,199.25	0.00	9,866.58
	Tax	10/15/24	24	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,111.43	0.00	11,978.01
	Tax	10/15/24	24	3	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	1,987.11	0.00	13,965.12
	Sewer	10/16/24	24	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	119.81	0.00	14,084.93
	Sewer	10/16/24	24	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	115.26	0.00	14,200.19
	Sewer	10/16/24	24	3	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	126.33	0.00	14,326.52
	Tax	11/15/24	24	4	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,111.88	0.00	16,438.40
	Sewer	11/15/24	24	4	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	121.78	0.00	16,560.18
	Sewer	02/14/25	25	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	122.49	0.00	16,682.67
	Tax	02/24/25	25	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,001.82	0.00	18,684.49
	Tax	05/20/25	25	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	1,997.86	0.00	20,682.35
	Sewer	05/22/25	25	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD INVESTMENT	123.02	0.00	20,805.37
153.08 68 -C0076- - 23-00031 00080	IDEN, WILLIAM ALAN & CAROL LEE 249 NEW PROVIDENCE ROAD MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 32 DEANNA DR APT 76 PHOENIX FUNDING, INC	09/20/23 Outside 07092	Open 2022					0.00 %	10,700.00
				Tax			1,607.91	140.88	1,748.79
				Cost			84.98	0.00	84.98
				Total In Sale:					1,833.77
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Tax	10/18/23	23	3	J 081	LH-PHOENIX FUNDING INC	696.31	0.00	2,530.08
	Tax	03/06/24	23	4	J 081	LH-PHOENIX FUNDING INC	1,040.00	0.00	3,570.08
	Tax	03/06/24	24	1	J 081	LH-PHOENIX FUNDING INC	917.72	0.00	4,487.80
	Tax	09/24/24	24	3	J 081	LH - PHOENIX FUNDING, INC.	972.17	0.00	5,459.97
	Tax	03/18/25	24	4	J 081	LH - PHOENIX FUNDING	1,104.40	0.00	6,564.37

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
153.08	68	-C0076- -	23-00031	IDEN, WILLIAM ALAN & CAROL LEE	Continued		968.37	0.00	7,532.74
		Tax	03/18/25	25	1 J 081	LH - PHOENIX FUNDING			
153.09	BISPAT, EKTA		09/20/23	Open				0.00 %	2,100.00
1.01	3404 WELLINGTON COURT		Outside						
-C3404- -	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ		08844	2022					
23-00032	3404 WELLINGTON COURT					Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
01200	BALA PARTNERS LLC					Sewer	357.00	86.21	443.21
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			508.21
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	10/23/23	23	4 J 081	LH-BALA PARTNERS LLC		293.98	0.00	802.19
	Tax	02/21/24	24	1 J 081	LH-BALA PARTNERS LLC		1,606.60	0.00	2,408.79
	Tax	05/24/24	24	2 J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS LLC		1,613.43	0.00	4,022.22
	Sewer	07/02/24	23	4 J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS		100.87	0.00	4,123.09
	Sewer	07/02/24	24	1 J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS		97.52	0.00	4,220.61
	Sewer	07/02/24	24	2 J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS		93.65	0.00	4,314.26
	Tax	08/28/24	24	3 J 081	LH - BALA PARTNERS		1,898.91	0.00	6,213.17
	Tax	11/25/24	24	4 J 081	LH - BALA		2,060.38	0.00	8,273.55
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	3 J 081	LH - BALA		109.85	0.00	8,383.40
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	4 J 081	LH - BALA		105.67	0.00	8,489.07
	Tax	02/20/25	25	1 J 081	LH - BALA		1,791.80	0.00	10,280.87
	Tax	05/20/25	25	2 J 081	LH - BALA		1,791.80	0.00	12,072.67
153.10	CRAFT, THERESA		09/25/24	Open				0.00 %	500.00
1.02	2703 KENT PLACE		Outside						
-C2703- -	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ		08844	2023					
24-00057	2703 KENT PLACE					Sewer	357.00	87.06	444.06
01200	BALA PARTNERS LLC					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			509.06
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	1 J 081	LH - BALA		104.39	0.00	613.45
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	2 J 081	LH - BALA		100.52	0.00	713.97
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	3 J 081	LH - BALA		110.30	0.00	824.27
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	4 J 081	LH - BALA		105.67	0.00	929.94
153.12	NEE, TERESA M		09/25/24	Open				0.00 %	6,100.00
1	714 ROBIN RD		Outside						
-C0714- -	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ		08844	2023					
24-00058	714 ROBIN ROAD					Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
01362	RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LP					Sewer	89.25	15.80	105.05
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			170.05
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	10/25/24	24	1 J 081	LH - RAM TAX		1,569.29	0.00	1,739.34
	Tax	10/25/24	24	2 J 081	LH - RAM TAX		1,714.49	0.00	3,453.83
	Tax	10/25/24	24	3 J 081	LH - RAM TAX		1,809.41	0.00	5,263.24
	Sewer	10/28/24	24	1 J 081	LH - RAM TAX LIEN		102.23	0.00	5,365.47
	Sewer	10/28/24	24	2 J 081	LH - RAM TAX LIEN		98.36	0.00	5,463.83

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
153.12	1	-C0714- -	24-00058	NEE, TERESA M		Continued			
		Sewer	10/28/24	24	3	J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN	107.84	0.00	5,571.67
		Sewer	11/13/24	24	4	J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN	102.96	0.00	5,674.63
		Tax	11/13/24	24	4	J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN FUND II	1,902.92	0.00	7,577.55
		Tax	02/19/25	25	1	J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN FUND II	1,710.91	0.00	9,288.46
		Sewer	02/19/25	25	1	J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN	104.36	0.00	9,392.82
		Sewer	05/22/25	25	2	J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN FUND	104.57	0.00	9,497.39
153.13	TRIVEDI, PARAG & TRIVEDI, MEENAKSHI	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	500.00
1	917 ROBIN ROAD	Outside							
-C0917- -	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023						
24-00063	917 ROBIN ROAD					Sewer	357.00	87.06	444.06
01200	BALA PARTNERS LLC					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			509.06
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
		Sewer	12/13/24	24	1	J 081 LH - BALA	104.39	0.00	613.45
		Sewer	12/13/24	24	2	J 081 LH - BALA	100.52	0.00	713.97
		Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J 081 LH - BALA	110.30	0.00	824.27
		Sewer	12/13/24	24	4	J 081 LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	929.94
153.13	DIXON, WHITNEY & WHITE, JENNIFER	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	600.00
1	983 ROBIN ROAD	Outside							
-C0983- -	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023						
24-00065	983 ROBIN ROAD					Sewer	267.75	59.33	327.08
01200	BALA PARTNERS LLC					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			392.08
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
		Sewer	12/13/24	24	1	J 081 LH - BALA	104.39	0.00	496.47
		Sewer	12/13/24	24	2	J 081 LH - BALA	100.52	0.00	596.99
		Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J 081 LH - BALA	110.30	0.00	707.29
		Sewer	12/13/24	24	4	J 081 LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	812.96
153.15	VALENTINI, JOSEPH P JR	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	7,400.00
1	9 ANNETTE DRIVE	Outside							
-C4802- -	EDISION, NJ	08820	2023						
24-00066	136 WILDFLOWER LANE					Tax	1,592.24	122.94	1,715.18
01385	FCR TL TRUST					Sewer	364.79	89.61	454.40
						Cost	93.39	0.00	93.39
						Total In Sale:			2,262.97
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
		Tax	10/17/24	24	1	J 081 LH - TOWER CAPITAL	1,791.09	0.00	4,054.06
		Tax	10/17/24	24	2	J 081 LH - TOWER CAPITAL	1,719.64	0.00	5,773.70
		Tax	10/17/24	24	3	J 081 LH - TOWER CAPITAL	1,881.70	0.00	7,655.40
		Tax	11/21/24	24	4	J 081 LH - TOWER CAPITAL	1,991.68	0.00	9,647.08
		Tax	02/24/25	25	1	J 081 LH - TOWER CAPITAL MGNT	1,760.13	0.00	11,407.21
		Tax	05/20/25	25	2	J 081 LH - TOWER	1,756.65	0.00	13,163.86

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
153.15 1 -C7602- - 24-00067 01241	MEHTA, NIKUNJ & SHAH, VRUNDA 76-B FARM ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 76-B FARM ROAD CHANGSHENG LU	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	200.00
						Sewer Cost	357.00 65.00	87.06 0.00	444.06 65.00
						Total In Sale:			509.06
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 1 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	105.58	0.00	614.64
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 2 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	101.71	0.00	716.35
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 3 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	111.66	0.00	828.01
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 4 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	107.03	0.00	935.04
						Sewer 05/21/25 25 1 J 081 LH - CHANGSHENG LU	108.64	0.00	1,043.68
						Sewer 05/21/25 25 2 J 081 LH - CHANGSHENG LU	104.52	0.00	1,148.20
153.19 1 -C0308- - 24-00068 01200	PATAUDI, KARUNA 30-8 FARM RD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 30-8 FARM ROAD BALA PARTNERS LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	500.00
						Sewer Cost	357.00 65.00	87.06 0.00	444.06 65.00
						Total In Sale:			509.06
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 1 J 081 LH - BALA	104.39	0.00	613.45
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 2 J 081 LH - BALA	100.52	0.00	713.97
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 3 J 081 LH - BALA	110.30	0.00	824.27
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 4 J 081 LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	929.94
155 5 24-00069 00270	RUBACKY, FRANCIS & KIMBERLY MCLAREN 398 UPPER MONTCLAIR AVE UPPER MONTCLAIR, NJ 116 SOUTH TRIANGLE ROAD C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	09/25/24 Outside 07043	Open 2023					0.00 %	3,100.00
						Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
						Sewer	420.00	102.42	522.42
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			587.42
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Tax 10/18/24 24 3 J 081 LH - C&E TAX	1,859.62	0.00	2,447.04
						Sewer 11/18/24 24 1 J 081 LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	121.52	0.00	2,568.56
						Sewer 11/18/24 24 2 J 081 LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	116.97	0.00	2,685.53
						Sewer 11/18/24 24 3 J 081 LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	128.29	0.00	2,813.82
						Sewer 11/18/24 24 4 J 081 LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	122.84	0.00	2,936.66
						Tax 11/18/24 24 4 J 081 LH - C&E	1,993.21	0.00	4,929.87
						Sewer 03/07/25 25 1 J 081 LH - C&E TAX LIEND FUND	123.73	0.00	5,053.60
						Tax 05/13/25 25 1 J 081 LH - C&E TAX	1,918.39	0.00	6,971.99
						Tax 05/13/25 25 2 J 081 LH - C&E TAX	1,836.25	0.00	8,808.24

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
163.05 1.01 -C2003- - 23-00037 01200	FETAHU, ARJANIT & TE ALS 790-3 EVES DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 790-3 EVES DRIVE BALA PARTNERS LLC	09/20/23 Outside 08844	Open 2022					0.00 %	1,900.00
						Sewer	356.60	86.10	442.70
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			507.70
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Sewer 10/23/23 23 4 J 081 LH-BALA PARTNERS LLC	293.98	0.00	801.68
						Sewer 07/02/24 23 4 J 081 LH - BALA PARTNERS	100.87	0.00	902.55
						Sewer 07/02/24 24 1 J 081 LH - BALA PARTNERS	97.52	0.00	1,000.07
						Sewer 07/02/24 24 2 J 081 LH - BALA PARTNERS	93.65	0.00	1,093.72
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 3 J 081 LH - BALA	109.85	0.00	1,203.57
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 4 J 081 LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	1,309.24
163.05 1.01 -C2207- - 24-00076 01332	JODIE ALISON 994, LLC 305 DEERFIELD ROAD MORGANVILLE, NJ 910-7 RENATE DRIVE STONEFIELD INVEST.FUND IV,LLC	09/25/24 Outside 07751	Open 2023					0.00 %	10,000.00
						Tax	2,656.65	321.89	2,978.54
						Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
						Cost	109.57	0.00	109.57
						Total In Sale:			3,088.11
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Tax 10/15/24 24 1 J 081 LH - STONEFIELD	1,510.92	0.00	4,599.03
						Tax 10/15/24 24 2 J 081 LH - STONEFIELD	1,450.58	0.00	6,049.61
						Tax 10/15/24 24 3 J 081 LH - STONEFIELD	1,379.46	0.00	7,429.07
						Sewer 10/16/24 24 3 J 081 LH - STONEFIELD	107.38	0.00	7,536.45
						Tax 11/15/24 24 4 J 081 LH - STONEFIELD	1,465.44	0.00	9,001.89
						Sewer 11/15/24 24 4 J 081 LH - STONEFIELD	103.51	0.00	9,105.40
						Sewer 02/14/25 25 1 J 081 LH - STONEFIELD	104.11	0.00	9,209.51
						Tax 02/24/25 25 1 J 081 LH - STONEFIELD	1,382.42	0.00	10,591.93
						Tax 05/20/25 25 2 J 081 LH - STONEFIELDE	1,379.68	0.00	11,971.61
						Sewer 05/22/25 25 2 J 081 LH - STONEFIELD INVESTMENT	104.57	0.00	12,076.18
163.05 1.01 -C8006- - 24-00077 01200	MUSTAFA, ELZA & ISAFI, XHAVIT 798 EVES DR 3F HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 798 EVES DRIVE 3F BALA PARTNERS LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	500.00
						Sewer	357.00	87.06	444.06
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			509.06
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 1 J 081 LH - BALA	104.39	0.00	613.45
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 2 J 081 LH - BALA	100.52	0.00	713.97
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 3 J 081 LH - BALA	110.30	0.00	824.27
						Sewer 12/13/24 24 4 J 081 LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	929.94

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total					
Trans: Balance Type				Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
163.05 101.31 -C101A- - 24-00080 01200	MEHROTRA, PRAKHAR & MAHIMA 1A PASSE CT HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 1A PASSE COURT BALA PARTNERS LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023							0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer					357.00	82.09	439.09
				Cost					65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:							504.09
				Balance as of 12/31/22:							0.00
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	1	J 081 LH - BALA	103.16	0.00	607.25
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	2	J 081 LH - BALA	99.20	0.00	706.45
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J 081 LH - BALA	108.74	0.00	815.19
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	4	J 081 LH - BALA	104.11	0.00	919.30
163.06 3 -C2214- - 24-00084 01200	STEIN, MITCHELL & DONNA 117 BLUEBIRD DRIVE 1D HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 117 BLUEBIRD DRIVE 1D BALA PARTNERS LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023							0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer					357.00	87.06	444.06
				Cost					65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:							509.06
				Balance as of 12/31/22:							0.00
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	1	J 081 LH - BALA	104.39	0.00	613.45
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	2	J 081 LH - BALA	100.52	0.00	713.97
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J 081 LH - BALA	110.30	0.00	824.27
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	4	J 081 LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	929.94
163.08 1 -C2304- - 24-00086 01200	POON, CHUN YU & WAI FUN 909-D MERRITT DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 909-D MERRITT DRIVE BALA PARTNERS LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023							0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer					357.00	87.06	444.06
				Cost					65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:							509.06
				Balance as of 12/31/22:							0.00
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	1	J 081 LH - BALA	104.39	0.00	613.45
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	2	J 081 LH - BALA	100.52	0.00	713.97
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J 081 LH - BALA	110.30	0.00	824.27
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	4	J 081 LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	929.94
163.21 4 -C4633- - 24-00088 01200	BYRNES, SEAN P 46-33 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 46-33 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE BALA PARTNERS LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023							0.00 %	500.00
				Sewer					357.00	87.06	444.06
				Cost					65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:							509.06
				Balance as of 12/31/22:							0.00
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	1	J 081 LH - BALA	104.39	0.00	613.45
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	2	J 081 LH - BALA	100.52	0.00	713.97
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J 081 LH - BALA	110.30	0.00	824.27
				Sewer	12/13/24	24	4	J 081 LH - BALA	105.67	0.00	929.94

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total						
Trans: Balance Type				Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
163.21 5 -C2441- - 24-00089 01200	GHOSH, SAURAV & DEVASHREE 24 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE 4A HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 24 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE 4A BALA PARTNERS LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023							0.00 %	600.00	
				Sewer					259.52	57.14	316.66	
				Cost					65.00	0.00	65.00	
				Total In Sale:								381.66
				Balance as of 12/31/22:								0.00
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	1	J	081	LH - BALA		104.39	0.00	486.05	
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	2	J	081	LH - BALA		100.52	0.00	586.57	
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	3	J	081	LH - BALA		110.30	0.00	696.87	
	Sewer	12/13/24	24	4	J	081	LH - BALA		105.67	0.00	802.54	
163.21 5 -C5932- - 24-00090 01241	FANTRY, MICHAEL K & ALLISON L 59 TAURUS DRIVE 3B HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 59 TAURUS DRIVE 3B CHANGSHENG LU	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023							0.00 %	200.00	
				Sewer					357.00	87.06	444.06	
				Cost					65.00	0.00	65.00	
				Total In Sale:								509.06
				Balance as of 12/31/22:								0.00
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	1	J	081	CHANGSHENG LU		105.58	0.00	614.64	
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	2	J	081	CHANGSHENG LU		101.71	0.00	716.35	
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	3	J	081	CHANGSHENG LU		111.66	0.00	828.01	
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	4	J	081	CHANGSHENG LU		107.03	0.00	935.04	
	Sewer	05/21/25	25	1	J	081	LH - CHANGSHENG LU		108.64	0.00	1,043.68	
	Sewer	05/21/25	25	2	J	081	LH - CHANGSHENG LU		104.52	0.00	1,148.20	
163.21 5 -C6122- - 24-00091 01215	US BANK TRUST C/O HUDSON MANAGEMENT 3701 REGENT BLVD SU 200 IRVING TX 61 TAURUS DRIVE 2B NJSL 301 LLC	09/25/24 Outside 75063	Open 2023							0.00 %	200.00	
				Sewer					89.25	15.01	104.26	
				Cost					65.00	0.00	65.00	
				Total In Sale:								169.26
				Balance as of 12/31/22:								0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J	081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		101.75	0.00	271.01	
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J	081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		97.88	0.00	368.89	
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J	081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		107.29	0.00	476.18	
163.21 6 -C0733- - 24-00092 01215	WONG, FERNANDO 809 DONALDSON ST HIGHLAND PARK, NJ 510 AUTEN ROAD 3C NJSL 301 LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08904	Open 2023							0.00 %	200.00	
				Sewer					357.00	87.06	444.06	
				Cost					65.00	0.00	65.00	
				Total In Sale:								509.06
				Balance as of 12/31/22:								0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J	081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		101.75	0.00	610.81	
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J	081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		97.88	0.00	708.69	
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J	081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		107.29	0.00	815.98	
	Sewer	02/26/25	24	4	J	081	LH - NJSL		108.79	0.00	924.77	
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J	081	LH - NJSL		104.72	0.00	1,029.49	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
163.21 6 -C0912- - 24-00094 01241	NOBLE, YAMIL 498 AUTEN ROAD 1B HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 498 AUTEN ROAD 1B CHANGSHENG LU	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	200.00
						Sewer Cost	357.00 65.00	87.06 0.00	444.06 65.00
						Total In Sale:			509.06
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 1 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	105.58	0.00	614.64
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 2 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	101.71	0.00	716.35
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 3 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	111.66	0.00	828.01
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 4 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	107.03	0.00	935.04
						Sewer 05/21/25 25 1 J 081 LH - CHANGSHENG LU	108.64	0.00	1,043.68
						Sewer 05/21/25 25 2 J 081 LH - CHANGSHENG LU	104.52	0.00	1,148.20
163.22 5 -C3314- - 24-00097 01241	HILL, CAROL 33-14 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 33-14 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE CHANGSHENG LU	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	200.00
						Sewer Cost	357.00 65.00	87.06 0.00	444.06 65.00
						Total In Sale:			509.06
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 1 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	105.58	0.00	614.64
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 2 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	101.71	0.00	716.35
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 3 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	111.66	0.00	828.01
						Sewer 01/09/25 24 4 J 081 CHANGSHENG LU	107.03	0.00	935.04
						Sewer 05/21/25 25 1 J 081 LH - CHANGSHENG LU	108.64	0.00	1,043.68
						Sewer 05/21/25 25 2 J 081 LH - CHANGSHENG LU	104.52	0.00	1,148.20
163.22 6 -C2521- - 24-00100 01362	BADEJO, AYODEJI K 25 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE 2A HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 25 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE 2A RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LP	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	7,100.00
						Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
						Sewer Cost	89.25 65.00	15.80 0.00	105.05 65.00
						Total In Sale:			170.05
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Tax 10/25/24 24 1 J 081 LH - RAM TAX	1,970.31	0.00	2,140.36
						Tax 10/25/24 24 2 J 081 LH - RAM TAX	2,029.80	0.00	4,170.16
						Tax 10/25/24 24 3 J 081 LH - RAM TAX	2,100.66	0.00	6,270.82
						Sewer 10/28/24 24 1 J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN	102.23	0.00	6,373.05
						Sewer 10/28/24 24 2 J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN	98.36	0.00	6,471.41
						Sewer 10/28/24 24 3 J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN	107.84	0.00	6,579.25
						Sewer 11/13/24 24 4 J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN	102.96	0.00	6,682.21
						Tax 11/13/24 24 4 J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN FUND II	2,210.90	0.00	8,893.11
						Sewer 02/19/25 25 1 J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN	104.36	0.00	8,997.47
						Sewer 05/22/25 25 2 J 081 LH - RAM TAX LIEN FUND	104.57	0.00	9,102.04

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
163.22 6 -C2931- - 24-00101 01215	YOUNG, CHARMION 29 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE 3A HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 29 BLOOMINGDALE DRIVE 3A NJSL 301 LLC	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	200.00
						Sewer Cost	89.25 65.00	15.80 0.00	105.05 65.00
						Total In Sale:			170.05
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Sewer 10/14/24 24 1 J 081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	101.75	0.00	271.80
						Sewer 10/14/24 24 2 J 081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	97.88	0.00	369.68
						Sewer 10/14/24 24 3 J 081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	107.29	0.00	476.97
						Sewer 02/26/25 24 4 J 081 LH - NJSL	108.79	0.00	585.76
						Sewer 02/26/25 25 1 J 081 LH - NJSL	213.51	0.00	799.27
164 14 23-00047 00000	HEYWARD, DENICE K 56 RAINBOW HILL ROAD FLEMINGTON, NJ RAINBOW HILL ROAD TOWNSHIP OF HILLSBOROUGH	09/20/23 Municipal 08822	Open 2022					0.00 %	0.00
						Tax Cost	672.13 65.00	68.78 0.00	740.91 65.00
						Total In Sale:			805.91
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Tax 02/01/23 23 1 J 061	168.04	0.00	973.95
						Tax 05/01/23 23 2 J 061	168.03	0.00	1,141.98
						Tax 08/01/23 23 3 J 061	155.84	0.00	1,297.82
						Tax 11/01/23 23 4 J 061	156.14	0.00	1,453.96
						Tax 02/01/24 24 1 J 061	167.59	0.00	1,621.55
						Tax 05/01/24 24 2 J 061	167.58	0.00	1,789.13
						Tax 08/01/24 24 3 J 061	147.56	0.00	1,936.69
						Tax 11/01/24 24 4 J 061	162.32	0.00	2,099.01
						Tax 02/01/25 25 1 J 061	161.27	0.00	2,260.28
						Tax 05/01/25 25 2 J 061	161.26	0.00	2,421.54
165 5.01 23-00048 00000	JOHNSTON, ADRIAN P O BOX 213 BLAWENBURG, NJ MONTGOMERY ROAD TOWNSHIP OF HILLSBOROUGH	09/20/23 Municipal 08504	Open 2022					0.00 %	0.00
						Tax Cost	1,022.72 72.83	118.93 0.00	1,141.65 72.83
						Total In Sale:			1,214.48
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
						Tax 02/01/23 23 1 J 061	255.68	0.00	1,470.16
						Tax 05/01/23 23 2 J 061	255.68	0.00	1,725.84
						Tax 08/01/23 23 3 J 061	237.13	0.00	1,962.97
						Tax 11/01/23 23 4 J 061	237.58	0.00	2,200.55
						Tax 02/01/24 24 1 J 061	255.00	0.00	2,455.55
						Tax 05/01/24 24 2 J 061	254.99	0.00	2,710.54
						Tax 08/01/24 24 3 J 061	224.53	0.00	2,935.07
						Tax 11/01/24 24 4 J 061	246.98	0.00	3,182.05
						Tax 02/01/25 25 1 J 061	245.38	0.00	3,427.43
						Tax 05/01/25 25 2 J 061	245.37	0.00	3,672.80

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
173 3	MIR, MUHAMMAD T	09/20/23	Open					0.00 %	4,700.00
23-00049 01326	717 AMWELL ROAD	Outside							
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2022						
	AMWELL ROAD					Tax	2,016.40	250.99	2,267.39
	FNA VII, LLC					Cost	95.35	0.00	95.35
						Total In Sale:			2,362.74
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	03/21/24	24	1	J	081 LH- FIRST NATIONAL HOLDINGS	558.12	0.00	2,920.86
	Tax	08/23/24	24	3	J	081 LH- FIRST NATIONAL HOLDINGS LL	696.44	0.00	3,617.30
	Tax	12/20/24	24	4	J	081 FIRST NATIONAL HOLDINGS LLC	764.88	0.00	4,382.18
	Tax	02/21/25	25	1	J	081 LH - FNA VII	637.43	0.00	5,019.61
175.11 41	WIECENSKI, JAMES & FILOMENA A	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	200.00
24-00107 01215	38 MARSHALL ROAD	Outside							
	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	08844	2023						
	38 MARSHALL ROAD					Sewer	105.00	17.66	122.66
	NJSL 301 LLC					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			187.66
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	119.70	0.00	307.36
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	115.15	0.00	422.51
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	126.21	0.00	548.72
	Sewer	02/26/25	24	4	J	081 LH - NJSL	127.99	0.00	676.71
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J	081 LH - NJSL	123.20	0.00	799.91
175.18 1.01 -C0107- -	FOY II, CHRISTOPHER M	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	600.00
24-00108 00238	184 S LIVINGSTON STE 9264	Outside							
	LIVINGSTON, NJ	07039-3014	2023						
	340 SOUTH BRANCH RD #107					Tax	460.88	95.92	556.80
	ATCF II NEW JERSEY LLC					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			621.80
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	10/15/24	24	1	J	081 LH - ALTERNA FUNDING	181.35	0.00	803.15
	Tax	10/15/24	24	2	J	081 LH - ALTERNA FUNDING	483.22	0.00	1,286.37
	Tax	10/15/24	24	3	J	081 LH - ALTERNA FUNDING	146.93	0.00	1,433.30
	Tax	11/19/24	24	4	J	081 LH - ATCF II NJ LLC	157.23	0.00	1,590.53
	Tax	02/21/25	25	1	J	081 LH - ATCF	156.38	0.00	1,746.91
175.18 1.01 -C0109- -	FOY II, CHRISTOPHER M	09/25/24	Open					0.00 %	600.00
24-00109 00238	184 S LIVINGSTON ST 9264	Outside							
	LIVINGSTON, NJ	07039-3014	2023						
	340 SOUTH BRANCH RD #109					Tax	460.88	95.92	556.80
	ATCF II NEW JERSEY LLC					Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			621.80
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	10/15/24	24	1	J	081 LH - ALTERNA FUNDING	181.35	0.00	803.15
	Tax	10/15/24	24	2	J	081 LH - ALTERNA FUNDING	483.22	0.00	1,286.37
	Tax	10/15/24	24	3	J	081 LH - ALTERNA FUNDING	146.93	0.00	1,433.30
	Tax	11/19/24	24	4	J	081 LH - ATCF II NJ LLC	157.23	0.00	1,590.53

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description		Principal Interest	Prin Balance
175.18	1.01 -C0109- - Tax	24-00109 FOY II, CHRISTOPHER M 02/21/25 25 1 J 081 LH - ATCF		Continued	156.38 0.00	1,746.91
175.18 1.01 -C0112- - 23-00056 01194	EBURY RE, LLC 1357 ASHFORD AVE STE 2 SAN JUAN, PR 340 SOUTH BRANCH RD #112 PRO CAP 8, LLC	09/20/23 Outside 00907 2022	Open		0.00 %	8,200.00
				Tax	393.39	474.94
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		539.94
				Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Tax	10/13/23 23 1 J 081	LH-PRO CAP 8 LLC		150.24	690.18
	Tax	10/13/23 23 2 J 081	LH-PRO CAP 8 LLC		144.23	834.41
	Tax	10/13/23 23 3 J 081	LH-PRO CAP 8 LLC		137.11	971.52
	Tax	11/29/23 23 4 J 081	LH-PRO CAP 8 LLC		134.45	1,105.97
	Tax	02/29/24 24 1 J 081	LH-PRO CAP 8 LLC		139.45	1,245.42
	Tax	05/23/24 24 2 J 081	LH - PRO CAP8		427.89	1,673.31
	Tax	09/13/24 24 3 J 081	LH - PRO CAP 8		123.63	1,796.94
	Tax	12/05/24 24 4 J 081	LH - PRO CAP 8 LLC		135.45	1,932.39
	Tax	02/26/25 25 1 J 081	LH - PRO CAP		133.98	2,066.37
177 26	FINNEGAN, MICHAEL R & MARY ELLEN 13 OXFORD PLACE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844 2023	Open		0.00 %	29,500.00
24-00110 01332	13 OXFORD PLACE STONEFIELD INVEST.FUND IV,LLC			Tax	2,932.34	3,407.71
				Sewer	420.00	522.42
				Cost	128.60	128.60
				Total In Sale:		4,058.73
				Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Tax	10/15/24 24 1 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		3,269.69	7,328.42
	Tax	10/15/24 24 2 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		3,139.12	10,467.54
	Tax	10/15/24 24 3 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		3,179.06	13,646.60
	Sewer	11/05/24 24 1 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		120.84	13,767.44
	Sewer	11/05/24 24 2 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		116.29	13,883.73
	Sewer	11/05/24 24 3 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		127.52	14,011.25
	Sewer	11/05/24 24 4 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		122.07	14,133.32
	Tax	11/22/24 24 4 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		3,379.99	17,513.31
	Tax	12/31/24 24 4 J 076	YEAR END PENALTY		833.50	18,346.81
	Sewer	02/14/25 25 1 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		122.49	18,469.30
	Tax	02/24/25 25 1 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		3,088.35	21,557.65
	Tax	05/20/25 25 2 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD		3,082.25	24,639.90
	Sewer	05/22/25 25 2 J 081	LH - STONEFIELD INVESTMENT		123.02	24,762.92
178.01 74	BAIA, PETRISOR & JENNY S 111 BREE COURT HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844 2023	Open		0.00 %	200.00
24-00114 01215	111 BREE COURT NJSL 301 LLC			Sewer	105.00	122.66
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		187.66
				Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
178.01	74	24-00114	BAIA, PETRISOR & JENNY S	Continued					
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	119.70	0.00	307.36
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	115.15	0.00	422.51
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	126.21	0.00	548.72
	Sewer	02/26/25	24	4	J 081	LH - NJSL	127.99	0.00	676.71
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J 081	LH - NJSL	123.20	0.00	799.91
178.02 127	MOORE, WILLIAM P & JACQUELINE 50 BAYBERRY COURT HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	200.00
24-00115 01215	50 BAYBERRY COURT NJSL 301 LLC					Sewer Cost	357.00 65.00	87.06 0.00	444.06 65.00
Total In Sale:									509.06
Balance as of 12/31/22:									0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	101.75	0.00	610.81
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	97.88	0.00	708.69
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC	107.29	0.00	815.98
	Sewer	02/26/25	24	4	J 081	LH - NJSL	108.79	0.00	924.77
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J 081	LH - NJSL	104.72	0.00	1,029.49
183 8	STEPIEN, JOHN M 21 WESTON ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	17,000.00
24-00124 01332	21 WESTON ROAD STONEFIELD INVEST.FUND IV,LLC					Tax Cost	2,239.89 99.36	227.86 0.00	2,467.75 99.36
Total In Sale:									2,567.11
Balance as of 12/31/22:									0.00
	Tax	10/15/24	24	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,533.06	0.00	5,100.17
	Tax	10/15/24	24	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,431.89	0.00	7,532.06
	Tax	10/15/24	24	3	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,396.55	0.00	9,928.61
	Tax	11/15/24	24	4	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,542.05	0.00	12,470.66
	Tax	12/31/24	24	4	J 076	YEAR END PENALTY	614.21	0.00	13,084.87
	Tax	02/24/25	25	1	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,359.49	0.00	15,444.36
	Tax	05/20/25	25	2	J 081	LH - STONEFIELD	2,354.81	0.00	17,799.17
199 39	KRUASHVILI, PETRE 6 BROWER LANE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	200.00
24-00129 01241	6 BROWER LANE CHANGSHENG LU					Sewer Cost	420.00 65.00	102.42 0.00	522.42 65.00
Total In Sale:									587.42
Balance as of 12/31/22:									0.00
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	1	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	124.21	0.00	711.63
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	2	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	119.66	0.00	831.29
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	3	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	131.36	0.00	962.65
	Sewer	01/09/25	24	4	J 081	CHANGSHENG LU	125.92	0.00	1,088.57

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
199 126 23-00065 00264	HOLLINGS, HARRY L 37 GARRETSON LANE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 37 GARRETSON LANE WSFS C-F ACTLIEN HOLDING	09/20/23 Outside 08844	Open 2022					0.00 %	46,700.00
						Tax	9,013.74	4.50	9,018.24
						Total In Sale:			9,018.24
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	10/16/23	23	1	J	081 LH-ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	3,078.45	0.00	12,096.69
	Tax	10/16/23	23	2	J	081 LH-ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	3,078.45	0.00	15,175.14
	Tax	10/16/23	23	3	J	081 LH-ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	3,096.11	0.00	18,271.25
	Tax	11/29/23	23	4	J	081 LH-ACTLIEN HOLDING INC	3,103.39	0.00	21,374.64
	Tax	12/31/23	23	4	J	076 YEAR END PENALTY	764.81	0.00	22,139.45
	Tax	10/18/24	24	1	J	081 LH - ACTLIEN HOLDING	3,557.40	0.00	25,696.85
	Tax	10/18/24	24	2	J	081 LH - ACTLIEN HOLDING	3,415.53	0.00	29,112.38
	Tax	10/18/24	24	3	J	081 LH - ACTLIEN HOLDING	3,507.87	0.00	32,620.25
	Tax	11/25/24	24	4	J	081 LH - ACTLIEN	3,727.63	0.00	36,347.88
	Tax	12/31/24	24	4	J	076 YEAR END PENALTY	879.06	0.00	37,226.94
	Tax	02/25/25	25	1	J	081 LH - ACTLIEN	3,381.58	0.00	40,608.52
200.04 4 -C0005- - 24-00130 00348	BRODY FAMILY ASSOCIATES LP 1784 MIDDLEBROOK ROAD BOUND BROOK, NJ 14 ILENE COURT CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN	09/25/24 Outside 08805	Open 2023					0.00 %	3,300.00
						Tax	2,839.81	428.74	3,268.55
						Sewer	315.00	69.80	384.80
						Cost	123.07	0.00	123.07
						Total In Sale:			3,776.42
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Tax	10/17/24	24	1	J	081 INVESTA FUNDING	828.36	0.00	4,604.78
	Tax	10/17/24	24	2	J	081 INVESTA FUNDING	795.30	0.00	5,400.08
	Tax	10/17/24	24	3	J	081 INVESTA FUNDING	955.95	0.00	6,356.03
	Sewer	10/23/24	24	1	J	081 LH - CHRISTIANA	120.17	0.00	6,476.20
	Sewer	10/23/24	24	2	J	081 LH - CHRISTIANA	115.62	0.00	6,591.82
	Sewer	10/23/24	24	3	J	081 LH - CHRISTIANA	126.75	0.00	6,718.57
	Tax	11/22/24	24	4	J	081 LH - INVESTA	1,008.91	0.00	7,727.48
	Sewer	02/21/25	24	4	J	081 LH - INVESTA	127.16	0.00	7,854.64
	Tax	02/21/25	25	1	J	081 LH - INVESTA	855.50	0.00	8,710.14
	Sewer	02/21/25	25	1	J	081 LH - INVESTA	122.90	0.00	8,833.04
203.14 58 24-00134 01337	KLENA, JOHN & JOHANNA 628 TOWNSHIP LINE ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 628 TOWNSHIP LINE ROAD LUKE DAUS	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023					0.00 %	900.00
						Sewer	415.78	101.11	516.89
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			581.89
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	1	J	081 LH - LUKE DAUS	120.64	0.00	702.53
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	2	J	081 LH - LUKE DAUS	116.09	0.00	818.62
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	3	J	081 LH - LUKE DAUS	127.28	0.00	945.90
	Sewer	11/01/24	24	4	J	081 LH - LUKE DAUS	121.83	0.00	1,067.73
	Sewer	02/05/25	25	1	J	081 LH-LUKE DAUS	121.95	0.00	1,189.68

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description		Principal Interest	Prin Balance
203.14	58	24-00134	KLENA, JOHN & JOHANNA	Continued		
	Sewer	05/19/25 25 2 J 081	LH - LUKE DAUS		122.84 0.00	1,312.52
203.22 9	LIM, OLIVER F 7 KILMER DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023		0.00 %	200.00
24-00136 01215	7 KILMER DRIVE NJSL 301 LLC			Sewer Cost	420.00 102.42 65.00 0.00	522.42 65.00
				Total In Sale:		587.42
				Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24 24 1 J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		119.70 0.00	707.12
	Sewer	10/14/24 24 2 J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		115.15 0.00	822.27
	Sewer	10/14/24 24 3 J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		126.21 0.00	948.48
	Sewer	02/26/25 24 4 J 081	LH - NJSL		127.99 0.00	1,076.47
	Sewer	02/26/25 25 1 J 081	LH - NJSL		123.20 0.00	1,199.67
203.23 3	SHEPLER, JEREMY T. 10 BATEMAN WAY HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023		0.00 %	200.00
24-00137 01215	53 KILMER DRIVE NJSL 301 LLC			Sewer Cost	280.00 60.47 65.00 0.00	340.47 65.00
				Total In Sale:		405.47
				Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24 24 1 J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		119.70 0.00	525.17
	Sewer	10/14/24 24 2 J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		115.15 0.00	640.32
	Sewer	10/14/24 24 3 J 081	LH - NJSL 301 LLC		126.21 0.00	766.53
	Sewer	02/26/25 24 4 J 081	LH - NJSL		127.99 0.00	894.52
	Sewer	02/26/25 25 1 J 081	LH - NJSL		123.20 0.00	1,017.72
205.02 77	POTINENI, PHANINDRA & NUTHAKKI, V 42 MURPHY DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023		0.00 %	200.00
24-00140 01241	42 MURPHY DRIVE CHANGSHENG LU			Sewer Cost	420.00 102.42 65.00 0.00	522.42 65.00
				Total In Sale:		587.42
				Balance as of 12/31/22:		0.00
	Sewer	01/09/25 24 1 J 081	CHANGSHENG LU		124.21 0.00	711.63
	Sewer	01/09/25 24 2 J 081	CHANGSHENG LU		119.66 0.00	831.29
	Sewer	01/09/25 24 3 J 081	CHANGSHENG LU		131.36 0.00	962.65
	Sewer	01/09/25 24 4 J 081	CHANGSHENG LU		125.92 0.00	1,088.57
	Sewer	05/21/25 25 1 J 081	LH - CHANGSHENG LU		127.81 0.00	1,216.38
	Sewer	05/21/25 25 2 J 081	LH - CHANGSHENG LU		122.96 0.00	1,339.34
205.08 10	ZHAO, TIE & YUMING 19 POWELSON DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open 2023		0.00 %	200.00
24-00142 01215	19 POWELSON DRIVE NJSL 301 LLC			Sewer Cost	420.00 102.42 65.00 0.00	522.42 65.00
				Total In Sale:		587.42

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal	Interest	Premium Total		
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
205.08	10	24-00142	ZHAO, TIE & YUMING	Continued					
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	119.70	0.00	707.12
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	115.15	0.00	822.27
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	126.21	0.00	948.48
	Sewer	02/26/25	24	4	J	081 LH - NJSL	127.99	0.00	1,076.47
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J	081 LH - NJSL	123.20	0.00	1,199.67
205.27 15	AKKAPALLI, KAVITHA 6 MC CARLES DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open					0.00 %	200.00
24-00146 01215	6 MC CARLES DRIVE NJSL 301 LLC		2023			Sewer Cost	420.00 65.00	102.42 0.00	522.42 65.00
						Total In Sale:			587.42
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	119.70	0.00	707.12
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	115.15	0.00	822.27
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	126.21	0.00	948.48
	Sewer	02/26/25	24	4	J	081 LH - NJSL	127.99	0.00	1,076.47
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J	081 LH - NJSL	123.20	0.00	1,199.67
205.35 1	NAVATH, RAGHAVENDRA S & UMADEVI DAL 3 BOORUM DRIVE HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open					0.00 %	200.00
24-00147 01215	3 BOORUM DRIVE NJSL 301 LLC		2023			Sewer Cost	420.00 65.00	102.42 0.00	522.42 65.00
						Total In Sale:			587.42
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	1	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	119.70	0.00	707.12
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	2	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	115.15	0.00	822.27
	Sewer	10/14/24	24	3	J	081 LH - NJSL 301 LLC	126.21	0.00	948.48
	Sewer	02/26/25	24	4	J	081 LH - NJSL	127.99	0.00	1,076.47
	Sewer	02/26/25	25	1	J	081 LH - NJSL	123.20	0.00	1,199.67
207.02 81	PATEL, SHEEL 27 DAVENPORT WAY HILLSBOROUGH, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08844	Open					0.00 %	300.00
24-00149 01209	27 DAVENPORT WAY 711FLIP LLC		2023			Sewer Cost	105.00 65.00	17.04 0.00	122.04 65.00
						Total In Sale:			187.04
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
207.08 5	HOFFMAN, CATHERINE PO BOX 753 CHAPPAQUA, NY	09/20/23 Outside 10514	Open					0.00 %	10,700.00
23-00070 00270	3 MULFORD LANE C&E TAX LIEN FUND I		2022			Tax Sewer Cost	0.00 441.39 65.00	0.00 100.45 0.00	0.00 541.84 65.00
						Total In Sale:			606.84

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
207.08	5	23-00070	HOFFMAN, CATHERINE	Continued					
						Balance as of 12/31/22:			0.00
	Sewer	10/10/23	23	1	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	118.00	0.00	724.84
	Sewer	10/10/23	23	2	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	113.39	0.00	838.23
	Sewer	10/10/23	23	3	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	108.63	0.00	946.86
	Tax	11/21/23	23	3	J 081	LH- C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	3,532.05	0.00	4,478.91
	Tax	11/21/23	23	4	J 081	LH- C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	3,472.17	0.00	7,951.08
	Sewer	12/07/23	23	4	J 081	LH-C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	106.71	0.00	8,057.79
	Tax	02/15/24	24	1	J 081	LH-C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	3,413.79	0.00	11,471.58
	Sewer	05/14/24	24	2	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	110.33	0.00	11,581.91
	Tax	06/10/24	24	2	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	3,456.15	0.00	15,038.06
	Tax	08/21/24	24	3	J 081	LH-C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	3,650.52	0.00	18,688.58
	Sewer	11/18/24	24	2	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	114.73	0.00	18,803.31
	Sewer	11/18/24	24	3	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEN FUND	126.45	0.00	18,929.76
	Tax	11/18/24	24	4	J 081	LH - C&E	3,975.70	0.00	22,905.46
	Tax	12/31/24	24	4	J 076	YEAR END PENALTY	964.05	0.00	23,869.51
	Sewer	03/07/25	24	4	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEND FUND	126.45	0.00	23,995.96
	Sewer	03/07/25	25	1	J 081	LH - C&E TAX LIEND FUND	121.89	0.00	24,117.85
	Tax	05/13/25	25	1	J 081	LH - C&E TAX	3,766.96	0.00	27,884.81
	Tax	05/13/25	25	2	J 081	LH - C&E TAX	3,605.68	0.00	31,490.49
207.13 4	SHARMA, GAURAV & NATASHA 1709 VAN WICKLE DRIVE FRANKLIN PARK, NJ	09/25/24 Outside 08823	Open 2023					0.00 %	300.00
24-00150 01352	5 WALKER DRIVE CENTURION ACQUISITIONS LLC			Sewer Cost			212.15 65.00	39.34 0.00	251.49 65.00
				Total In Sale:					316.49
				Balance as of 12/31/22:					0.00
	Sewer	10/28/24	24	1	J 081	LH - CENTURION	118.98	0.00	435.47
	Sewer	10/28/24	24	2	J 081	LH - CENTURION	114.32	0.00	549.79
	Sewer	10/28/24	24	3	J 081	LH - CENTURION	125.20	0.00	674.99
	Sewer	03/11/25	24	4	J 081	LH - CENTURION	128.05	0.00	803.04
	Sewer	03/11/25	25	1	J 081	LH - CENTURION	122.49	0.00	925.53

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	37	0.00	94,956.20			0.00			5,956.51
			4,073.95	0.00	0.00	270,050.52	0.00	0.00	369,080.67
Sewer	64	0.00	24,501.50			0.00			0.00
			0.00	0.00	0.00	37,667.59	0.00	0.00	62,169.09
Cost	85	0.00	6,661.86			0.00			137.83
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,661.86
Lien Totals	186	0.00	126,119.56			0.00			6,094.34
			4,073.95	0.00	0.00	307,718.11	0.00	0.00	437,911.62

Total Certs: 86

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/2023 to 05/22/2025

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/22 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	82,802.33	
Sewer	20,055.51	
Cost	6,661.86	
Interest	16,599.86	
TOTAL TAX SALE		126,119.56

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	4,073.95	
Sewer	0.00	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		4,073.95

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
6% Penalty	5,782.35	0.00	5,782.35
OUTSIDE LIEN /TRANS.	301,935.76	0.00	301,935.76
	307,718.11	0.00	307,718.11
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			307,718.11

BALANCE AS OF 05/22/25

Tax	369,080.67	
Sewer	62,169.09	
Cost	6,661.86	
Installment Principal	0.00	
TOTAL BALANCE		437,911.62

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 05/22/25

Tax	5,956.51		
Sewer	0.00		
Cost	137.83		
Installment Principal	0.00		
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE			<u>6,094.34</u>
TOTAL PREMIUM			378,100.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>